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 DATE EVENT 

W/b 23rd September Year 6 Bikeability course Mon / Tues 
or Thurs / Fr 

Thursday 26th September Y5/6 Netball—invites have been sent 
to some children 

Monday 30th September Y5/6 Football—invites have been sent 
out to some children 

Thursday 10th October Phonics Workshop—YR / Y1    2.30pm 

Monday 21st October Harvest Festival—2.00pm in the 
church 

Tuesday 22nd October Year 2 / 3 Parents Workshop—
Reading. Fluency and what is             
VIPERS?!                                        2.30pm 

Friday 25th October Break up for half term 

Monday 4th November Return to school from half term   

W/b 11th November Arthog—Year 6 

Thursday 14th November Reception parent meal—more info to 
follow but one parent with each child 
please. 

Tuesday 19th November Class 3 Parent Conversations 

Wednesday 20th November Class 1 and 2 Parent Conversations 

Friday 22nd November Class 4 and 5 Parent Conversations 

Wednesday 11th December Class 1 nativity—9.30am school hall 

Monday 16th December Carol Service—2.00 pm—church 

Friday 20th December Break up for Christmas 

Monday 6th January PD day—staff only 

Tuesday 7th January Return to school 

Friday 14th February Break up for half term 

Thursday 27th February Young Voices choir to Birmingham 

Monday 24th February Return to school 

Thursday 10th April Break up for Easter 

Friday 11th April PD day—staff only 

                  

 

 

     

    Class 1: Grace—being resilient and responsible 

 

     Class 2: Isaac—being resilient 

   

   Class 3: Alexander—being resilient 

 

  Class 4: Olly—being resilient 

 

    Class 5:  Kit—being resilient and resourceful 

Weekly roundup! 

A few pictures into the ‘Secret Life in 
Class 1’—we appreciate that when your 

child starts school, they tell 
you NOTHING about their 

day, except maybe what they 
ate or that they had cake!  

They play and learn to       
negotiate and take turns; 

write, draw, read, have fun 
and use both the inside and outside 

spaces! More pictures on Class 1 
page of the website to attempt to 

demystify school life for you! 

Maths 
games in 
Year 2. 

History timelines in Class 3—The 
Stone Age 

 

Sorting and classifying in Year 6 Science 

 

Planning writing in Class 4 

Coming up… 

Bikeability for Year 6—emails have been sent out with days for each child—
either Monday / Tuesday or Thursday / Friday.  

Netball / Football—Matches and development for some children in Year 5/6. 
More sports opportunities will continue through the year across school. 

Attendance 

We love to celebrate attendance!  

This week: Class 1—super attendance from our youngest children! 

School Council 

The classes have all been involved in electing their 
School Council representatives. They are elected     

democratically (one of our British Values) and it is one 
of our popular responsibilities! The children meet  
every 4 weeks or so and discuss a range of issues.  

Safeguarding and Keeping Safe is always top of the 
agenda, but then they may discuss the school menu, 

or playtime activities or be involved in aspects of 
school improvement.                                                     

Despite their serious job—they love a silly face!!! 


